#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/30/2009

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SoftWriters, Inc.		04/30/2009	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SWI Acquisition Corp.	
Street Address:	3960 William Flynn Highway, Suite 100	
City:	Allison Park	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15101-3603	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3122869	FRAMEWORKLTC

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (646)728-2841

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212.596.9000 Phone:

Email: tmfilings@fishneave.com Correspondent Name: Marvin B. Tagaban

Address Line 1: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 2: 1211 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8704

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2082-533
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marvin B. Tagaban
Signature:	/Marvin B. Tagaban/

TRADEMARK 900133292 REEL: 003981 FRAME: 0531

Date:	05/04/2009
Total Attachments: 4 source=SoftWritersMerger#page1.tif source=SoftWritersMerger#page2.tif source=SoftWritersMerger#page3.tif source=SoftWritersMerger#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003981 FRAME: 0532



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SOFTWRITERS, INC.", A PENNSYLVANIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SWI ACQUISITION CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF
"SOFTWRITERS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER
THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2009, AT 1:44 O'CLOCK
P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4672431 8100M

090415009

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTY CATION: 7275808

DATE: 04-30-09

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003981 FRAME: 0533

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:44 FM 04/30/2009 FILED 01:44 FM 04/30/2009 SRV 090415009 - 4672431 FILE

STATE of DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

SOFTWRITERS, INC.

WITH AND INTO

SWI ACQUISITION CORP.

UNDER SECTION 252 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

Pursuant to Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), SWI Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation, hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger (the "Merger") of SoftWriters, Inc. with and into SWI Acquisition Corp.:

1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations in the Merger (the "Constituent Corporations") is as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

SWI Acquisition Corp. SoftWriters, Inc.

Delaware Pennsylvania

- 2. The Plan and Agreement of Merger dated as of April 30, 2009 (the "Merger Agreement"), by and between SWI Acquisition Corp. and SoftWriters, Inc., setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with Section 252 of the DGCL.
- 3. The name of the corporation surviving the Merger is SWI Acquisition Corp. (the "Surviving Corporation").
- 4. The certificate of incorporation of SWI Acquisition Corp., as in effect immediately prior to the Merger becoming effective, shall be amended at the Effective Time (as defined below) to read in its entirety as so provided in <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> attached hereto, and, as so amended, shall be the amended and restated certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation until thereafter further altered or amended as provided therein or by applicable law.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003981 FRAME: 0534

5. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation at the following address:

SoftWriters, Inc. 3960 William Flynn Highway Suite 100 Allison Park, PA 15101-3603

- A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any of the Constituent Corporations.
- 7. This Certificate of Merger, and the Merger provided for herein, shall be effective upon filing in accordance with the provisions of Section 103 of the DGCL (the "Effective Time").
- 8. The authorized number of shares of SoftWriters, Inc. are as follows: 1,000,000 shares of Class A Common Voting Shares without par value and 1,000,000 shares of Class B Common Non-Voting Shares without par value.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

This Certificate of Merger has been executed on this 30th day of April , 2009.

SWI Acquisition Corp.

By: \_\_\_\_ Name:

Keith Pennell

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003981 FRAME: 0536

**RECORDED: 05/04/2009**